
SEIIICD 

PARTS LIST 
I \-'Y1) A" 

LSWN-8BL -3 
LSWN-8BL/ T A-3 

• SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.,L TD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



§;_?( 

CONTENTS 

.......... .. ............... .. ........... 
Page 

1' 2 
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR) 

• . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • . . • . . • . . • . • • . 3, 4 

~ff ... ..t*HJ ... -:J'-IJ- . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5, 6 

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

. . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 8 

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

~m±il ... im*ED'./~- · · · · • • •.....•.............. . . . .......... 9, 10 

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

::kiS ... :J:ffl;tm..:::z-:1 1)~~- •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 11 . 12 
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER. PRESSER BAR SPRING 

""f~ ... ""f/{JL.-t---:J'-1)-, ~L):t.Jk • • • · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · • • · · · · · · · · • • 13, 14 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 

~H& ... ~ LJ ± il ... ~ LJ ~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . • • • • • • • • • . • • . . • . • • . . • • 15, 16 

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT 

1\'.:J?v1 \-, ~LJ~H!Htlffij • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · • • • • • · • • • 17, 18 
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM 

iJ'*± il ... iJ'* 
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

gj]=f~ 
TENSION BRACKET 

;ri!m 
LUBRICATION 

*~2-
BOBBIN WINDER 

1t~g1 
ACCESSORIES 1 

1-;t~gz 

ACCESSORIES 2 

. . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 20 

. . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21' 22 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 24 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 26 

1 I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 I I I 
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 71 28 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29, 30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rm t&, ~t& 
FACE PLATE. ARM COVER (REAR) 

16 

26 

12 ~27 v24 

8 

7_ 

-1 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iiDt& .. ~t& 
FACE PLATE ARM COVER (REAR) I 

("') 
I 

gjl~~~ ("")< ~~ II-_l '--
No PARTS No c:o...J OTY ~~ DESCRIPTION co~ 

I I 

1 40102 * * 1 im~ FACE PLATE 
2 15037 * * 1 00~1\.:1'- FACE PLATE SPRING 
3 15039 * * 2 00 ~ I \ .:1'- .li: &!) ;td \.: SCREW 1/ 8X44 L=3. 5 
4 15036 * * 1 im~~ifj HINGE 
5 15039 * * 3 im~~~.li:<Y:>;tdt.: SCREW 1/ 8X44 L=3. 5 
6 15039 * * 3 im~.li:&l:>:tJ L: SCREW 1/ 8X44 L=3.5 
7 40106 * * 1 ~~ (im~ffiij) ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL) 
8 8040 * * 4 ~ ~ ( iBi ~ ffiij) .li: d.> :tJ t.: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=8.0 
9 40105 * * 1 w~ < :t- 1) ill'D ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) 
10 15037 * * 1 fi~ ( 'j'- 1) ffiij) 1\.:1'- ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPR ING 
11 15039 * * 2 ~ ~ ("::1- I) f!IIJ) I \ .:1'-.li: &!) :tJ t_: SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5 
12 15036 * * 1 ~~ ( 'j'- 1) ffiij) ~~ HINGE 
13 15039 * * 3 W ~ ( 'j'- I) f!lij) ~ ~ .li: &!) :tJ t_: SCREW 1/ 8X44 L=3.5 
14 15039 * * 3 ~~ ( 'j'- 1) ffiij) .li:<Y:>:t-J t.: SCREW 1/ 8X44 L=3. 5 
15 40104 * * 1 _t~~-~--~~·;t.:\=-~ GASKET 
16 30066 * * 11 ..t~.li:<Y:>tlt.: SCREW M5X0. 8 L=12 
23 11004 * * 1 all [lij ii1 }.) -t ~) OI L REGULATOR 
24 15086 * * 1 ;m~iil~~'* OI L CONTROL SPRING 
25 10597 * * 1 all [lij ii1 }.) t ~) .li: &I) ;td t.: SCREW 1/ 8X40 L=3.3 
26 8040 * * 1 ;m w.1 ii1 ~ 1 ' * .li: &~:> ;td t.: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=8. 0 
27 11142 * * 1 all fJil iiJ ~I \ .:1'- .li: &!) tl \.: 'J '/ ~ "\' - WASHER 
28 401 18 * * 2 7-J.,.,::i kti (1¥:20) RUBBER 
29 40118 * * 2 7-J.,., :::j.J.,.,ti (1¥:20) RUBBER 
30 30046 * * 1 7-.A~.li:<Y:>:tJt.: EARTH WIRE SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 
31 40266 * * 1 7-k!&]JI\- ARM SIDE COVER (REAR) 
32 37509 * * 2 7 -J.,.,~:t.J I\- .li:d.J:tJ \.: SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tR~ TOP COVER 

-3-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_tt}j 
ARM TOP COVER 

M 
I 

'81\£11~ ("') <C ~~ I f-
........ _J _J 

No PARTS No co co QTY £i5 DESCRIPTION 00 co 
I I 

1 40103 * * 1 J:tli ARM TOP COVER 
2 11007 * * 1 ;m~(J)-F~~ OIL LEVEL INDI CATOR 
3 15058 * * 1 ~ ;m ilE lf1T l!ll OIL REGULATING STUD 
4 15059 * * 1 ~;m~lfJT ;z -:! IJ '../ 'j OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING 
5 15057 * * 1 ~ ;m ilE lf1T 9· -1 -\' 1 ~.- OIL REGULATING DIAL 
6 15061 * * 1 ~;m~rort:'../ PIN 
7 8009 * * 1 ~ ;m ~ lf1T 9· -1 -\' 1 ~.-Jt 6b :tJ c SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=7. 5 
8 11006 * * 1 J:tli*-ti.l- ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUI DE 
9 13076-02 * * 1 l:tJi*-ti.l--J- 'Y f- NUT 
10 40118 * * 1 J:tli::il...;ti (f¥: 2 0 ) RUBBER CAP 
11 40119 * * 4 J:tli::il...;ti 0¥:9) RUBBER CAP 
12 401 23 * * 1 ::RW:t.ll\- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
13 27174 * * 1 ::RW:t.J ;\- J.t6b:td. t:: SCREW M4XO. 7 L=10.0 
14 31208 * * 1 ::RW:t.J I\-J.t6b:td. t::~~ SPRING WASHER 
15 10682 * * 1 iiii*-titlt (J:) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 
16 19510 * * 1 iiii *' m r t c 1: ) J.t 6b :tJ c SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 
17 10759-A * * 1 iiii*-tll-lt Cf) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) 
18 10760 * * 1 iiii*-titlt CF ) 7 I JL- f- FELT 
19 19510 * * 1 iiii *-ttl-It (1') .Lt6b:td. t:. SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
20 15038 * * 1 J:tli::il...:ti RUBBER CAP 
21 40118 * * 1 J: t1i ::i 1... :ti (f¥:2 0) RUBBER CAP 

- 4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~ .. ...t~m .. 70-IJ-
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER. ARM SHAFT. MACHINE PULLEY 

19 16 

~ 

' 27 35 

t-49 

50 

43 _.k 

44 

42 47 

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f¥, L~IL -:} - 1)-

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 
C") 

I 

$~1li~ 7 ~ ~H~ 
_J_J 

No PARTS No ~ ffi QTY 

1 25601 
2 11 042 
3 19504 
4 19414 
5 19415-A 
6 19416- A 
7 19417 
8 1941 8 
9 34105C 
9 15012C 
10 34105 
10 15012 
11 15026 
12 15013 
13 10528 
14 10523 
15 10728 
16 11042 
17 10726 
18 15038 
19 25179 
20 18006 
21 10725 
22 10563 
23 19417 
24 10551 
25 3052 
26 19427 
26 17100 
27 19508 
27 10566 
28 10772C 
29 10772 
30 10773 
31 11 879 
32 10573 
33 25192 
34 10574 
35 1701 9A 
36 25619 
37 17019A 
38 10621 
39 40130 
40 27171 
41 10567 
42 401 33 
43 23637 
44 10568 
45 40134 
46 25170 
47 15162-A 
48 10576 
49 10579 
50 19505 

I I 

* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 * - 1 
- * 1 
* - 1 
- * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 * - 1 
- * 1 
* - 2 
- * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 

DESCR IPTION 

J:$W ARM SHAFT 
J:*Hiiftl~ 0 I L WICK 
J:*Hiiftl~lt.d.>td. C 0 I L STOP SCREW 5/ 16X28 L=6. 0 
?5~?C:C-~3 ~ tJ.L. CRANK MOTION CAM 
t1:~5.:R:d.>td.C POS I TION SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=20.0 
lt.d.>td.C SET SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=14. 0 
tt~?5~?t:~lt.d.>td.C (~) SET SCREW (LONG) 1/ 4X28 L=6.5 
~~? 5 ~? t: ~ Jtd.>tl. C ( ~) SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/ 4X28 L=4. 5 
~f¥ (*H) THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER COMP. 
~f¥ (*H) THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER COMP. 
~f¥ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
~*¥ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
~f¥~~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD 
~f¥t:~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD 
U~? 7 ~? NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 
~~? 7 ~? t: ~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING Ll NK STUD 
~f¥~~5W~ OIL WI CK 
~f¥t:~;ru~ OIL WICK 
~~? 7 ~? t:~;m~ OIL WI CK 
iW =i .b.~ RUBBER 0 I L STOPPER 
~f¥ t: ~ ltd.> td. C SET SCREW 17 /64X32 L=9. 0 
J:*81 :J. 9 Jv ( iiiJ) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
J:*81 :J. 9 11.- (iiiJ) 7 r JL- 1-- o 1 L FELT 
J:ftll :J. 9 Jv ( iiiJ) 1J ·;; ~ ~- WASHER 
J:ftll :J. 9 Jv ( iiJj) Jt&l>td. C SET SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=6. 5 
~f¥)ftl~lt THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD 
~ff5!B~It lt&l>:td. C SCREW 9/64X40 L=4. 5 
4JtfllxJ:l':tJ.L. LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4. 0) 
4JtfllxJ:l':tJ.L. LI FT ING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 5. 0) 
4JtfllxJ:l':tJ.L.lt.&l>td.C SET SCREW 1/ 4X40 L=5. 5 
4JtfllxJ:l':tJ.L.lt.&l>td.C SET SCREW 1/ 4X32 L=5.5 
J:il~ Cl •;; t-: (*H) Ll FT I NG ECCENTRIC CONNECT I ON COMP. 
J:il~ o ·;; t-: LI FT ING ECCENTRIC CONNECT I ON 
J:ii~CJ·;; t:=- t-:JL-"7 ') /'5 NEEDLE BEARING 
tP tfll x J: l' :tJ k. :tJ 7- Ll FT I NG ECCENTRIC COLLAR 
4JtfllxJ:l':tJ.L.:tJ5-lt.&l>td.C SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11. 0 
" Jv 1-- -:1- 1) ARM SHAFT CONNECT! NG BELT PULLEY 
" JL- 1-- "j'- IJ IJ /?. BELT PULLEY SPR ING FLANGE 
" JL- 1-- 7'- IJ lt&l>td. C SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=7. 5 
" JL- 1-- "j'- IJ t:'/td. C POSITION SCREW 1/ 4X40 
" JL-1-- 7'- 'Jlt.&l>td.C SET SCREW 1/ 4X40 L=7.5 
~ 1' ~ ~ ?. " Jv 1-- ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT 
*~ ~ :tJ 7- BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR 
*~ ~ :tJ 5 - lt.d.>td. C SET SCREW 
J:ftii"Y IJ ~? ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING 
J:flft"7 1J ~?:tJ 7 - ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE 
J:ftii~7 1J ~?·tJ7-lt.&l>td.C SET SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=7.5 
J:flft"7 IJ ~-7·1) /'5 (;Mf&: l-) BALL BEARING RETAINING RING 
J:*81"7 IJ ~?7"-"A ARM SHAFT BALL BEAR ING ADAPTER 
J:tdi"7 1J ~?7"-"Alt.&l>td.C SET SCREW 17/ 64X32 L=20. 0 
"j'-IJ MACHINE PULLEY 
"j'-1J tJ:ti5.:R:&I>td.C POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0 
-:1- 1) l.t.&l>:td. C SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20. 0 
-:1- 1) tfllfd. C MACH I NE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 11 /32X28 L=11 . 0 

- 6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tql;t 1$ ' cp t~ 3t 1$ 
PRESSER BAR. VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

22 i--34 

~~. 
26 33 

~11 
..> 

32 

2 

1 

31 

18 n5 · ~t'· . ;:) •. "3'7 ~-

36-- .•. 

- 7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



till x t$ , $ tlfl x t$ 
PRESSER BAR VIBRAT ING PRESSER BAR 

' 
C") 

I 

rul cT'Q :1'% C'? ...: ~~ I f-
_J -...... 

_J 

No PARTS No co co QTY ~:g DESCR IPTION ro co I I 

1 25662 * * 1 1fl3;tm PRESSER BAR 
2 17609 * * 1 w;tmj 52 11- Cf ) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER) 
3 25163 * * 1 1fl3 ;t m ;l 52 11- cF ) J.t.B)tJ c. SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=11. 0 
4 25208 * * 1 11fl;tm~ !tl PRESSER BAR POSITION GU IDE BRACKET 
5 25678 * * 1 1fl3 ;t m ~ !tl 1t. tJ c. SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
6 36729 * * 1 ~!tlm PRESSER BAR POSITION GU IDE 
7 15568 * * 1 ~!tlmJ.t.tJL. SCREW M6X1 L=8. 0 
10 18479 * * 1 tfl3 ;tmm~ PRESSER BAR LIFTI NG BRACKET 
11 1951 8 * * 1 tljl;tm#! ~~B)tJ c. PINCH SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=14.0 
12 10546-A * * 1 tljl ;tmm ~"F :ux TENSION RELEASE SL IDE 
13 10547 * * 1 tljl ;tmm~"Ft& l~tJ TENSION RELEASE SL IDE SPRING 
16 40407 * * 1 j ljl;t .J:If l.-tt \- PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
17 25164 * * 1 tljl ;{...1: If l.-t t \ - t • ~b. L. HINGE SCREW 11 /64X40 
18 10796-S * - 1 ~tljl ;t (~IJ~IHi) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT 
18 15154-E - * 1 ~tljl;t LIFT ING PRESSER FOOT 
19 18484 * * 1 ~ tljl ;{_ J.t. B) b. L. SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0 
20 10677 * * 1 ~tljl ;tJ.t.B)tJ L. ') '/ ~-\'- WASHER 
21 19470 * * 1 7-{ ~fj- jj- t-:' FINGER GUARD 
22 10558C * * 1 < (J)~t '') 1-- LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP. 
23 10558 * * 1 ( (J)~ LIFTING BELL CRANK 
24 10557 * * 1 < (J)~Jita ( j;: ) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK 
25 10556 * * 1 < (J)~J~t:a <'J\ ) VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK 
26 15118 * * 1 ~;h,J.t.fij ]i VIBRAT ING PRESSER BAR SLI DE BLOCK 
27 18480 * * 1 ( (J)~J.t. B)t.J. L. LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/ 64X40 L=8.0 
28 10548-A * * 1 :tljl ;tmm ~~nJ.t.B)ti P/ B. LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK 
29 15111 * * 1 tljl ;tmm ~WnJ.t.B)f& t:: ~ POS I Tl ON I NG PI N 
30 19408 * * 1 tljl ;t m m ~ w n .tt B) :UXJ.t. B) tJ c. SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=17. 5 
31 3471 3 * * 1 crtiJI ;tm VIBRAT ING PRESSER BAR 
32 10554 * * 1 cr:tiJI ;tm.A :J IJ ~? VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRI NG 
33 10553-A * * 1 cptiJI;tm.A 7· 1J ~?m VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION 
34 15060 * * 1 cr iiJI;tm:tfl3 l tJ c. SCREW 5/ 16X24 L=16.0 
35 19411C * - 1 cfl tlfl ;t (*£l) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP. 
35 15155-EC - * 1 lfJ tiJI ;t (*£l) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP. 
36 19411 -S * - 1 !fJ:tiJI ;t (~IJ ~IHi) VI BRATING PRESSER FOOT 
36 15155-E - * 1 lfJtiJI ;t VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 
37 17104 * - 1 !fJ tiJI ;tll:.B)b. L. PINCH SCREW 11/ 64X40 L=6.0 
37 10662 - * 1 cp tiJI ;t J.t. B) b. L. PINCH SCREW 5/ 32X40 L=6. 5 
38 19425 * * 1 tlldl LIFTING ROCK SHAFT 
39 10514 * * 2 tlldl ;l 5 Jl- LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING 
40 16709 * * 1 tlldl t::'~td.L. SCREW 1/ 4X28 
41 10728 * * 1 tlldl t:" ~b. L. 5ffi~ OIL WI CK 
42 19516 * * 1 tlldl t:: ~td. L. 7 ·:; 1-- NUT 1/4X28 
43 40107 * * 1 ..t "Fll*at:: -@ * LI FTING ECCENTRI C CONNECT ING CRANK 
44 19420 * * 1 ..1: 1' )I f.5 t:: -@ **'*B) tJ. L. PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16. 0 
45 10775 * * 1 J:)if.i!iD '/ t-:~tJ L. HINGE SCREW 7/ 32X32 
46 35118 * * 1 J:ilf.i!i D '/ t-: ~t.J. L. 'J '/ ~-\'- WASHER 
47 10774 * * 1 ..tlitao ·:; t-: t \ 1' :f LIFTING ECCENTR IC CONNECTI ON COLLAR 
48 17114 * * 1 ..tli*a D •y t-: ~9:b. L. T ·y 1-- NUT 7/32X32 
49 3721 5 * * 1 J:)if.i!iD '/ t-:~t.J. L.~~ WASHER 

- 8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~H~ ±it, ~*5 o 'Y F 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

17 ~ 

5 

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~t~± iJ, J!*a D '/ ~, 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

M 
I 

rul~tli~ 7 ~ ~~ _J::::;-
No PARTS No ~ gs OTY 

1 151 10A 
2 11875 
3 25179 
4 1511 7 
5 8100 
6 15031 
7 34037 
8 15007 
9 10728 
10 16703 
11 19426 
12 13365 
13 10726 
14 15089 
15 B140553 
16 N01 22 
16 N01 24 
17 10578 
18 11 876C 
19 11877 
20 11876 
21 10581 
22 34021 
23 34022 
24 10728 
25 25602 
26 25603 
27 34023 
28 8105 
29 15019 
30 .10754 
31 34024 
32 34026 
33 34025 
34 50155 
35 10778 
36 10779 

I I 

* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 * - 1 
- * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 

-10-

DESCRIPTION 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 
HINGE STUD 
SET SCREW 17/ 64X32 L=9. 0 
SL IDE BLOCK PLATE 
SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6. 5 
OIL WICK 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET 
SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0 
OIL WICK 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 
PINCH SCREW M4XO. 7 L=9. 0 
OIL WICK 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GU IDE 
NEEDLE SET SCREW 1/ 8X40 L=4.5 
NEEDLE DPX17 #22 
NEEDLE DPX17 #24 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT 
SL IDE BLOCK COMP. 
SLIDE BLOCK 
SL IDE BLOCK STUD 
SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0 
ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 
ADJUSTING SCREW 9/64X40 
OIL WICK 
ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
PINCH SCREW 1/ 4X24 
HINGE SCREW 9/ 32X28 
NUT 9/ 32X28 
FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=16. 0 
HINGE SCREW 5/ 16X28 
FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE 
WASHER 
NUT 
OIL WICK 
CLIP 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j\:~, tffl.:t1='A "j' IJ ';/If 
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPR ING 

7 

8 

F-=1' ) 
I I / 
I I 

1
. 

I I 
I I : : ./ 
II I I I 
I I · 
I I I 
I I . 
I I ' 

~~ L ~~~ 
(~~~ _j-14 

"'r::lyr 
I 

- 11 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j;:: s ' tffl j{_ t~ A 7" I) '../ 1f 
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING 

M 
I 

~~1ii5- (") <: 
~~ I I-

_J ....... 
...J 

No PARTS No CD CD OTY ~~ DESCR IPT ION co CX> I I 

1 40907 * * 1 :A0 KNEE LI FTER LIFTING LEVER 
2 25604 * * 1 * 0 Ifll it tJ. L: ~ KNEE LIFTER LI FTING LEVER BRACKET 
3 25605 * * 1 ::k0ll:b1):fd.t HINGE SCREW 1/ 4X28 
4 13059 * * 1 0 rttJ. SPR ING 
5 25223 * * 1 0 rttJ.ll:b1)tJ. t SCREW 1/ 4X28 
6 25675 * * 1 < 2: LJ ("7·;;?ft) CHAIN WITH HOOK 
7 18649 * * 1 MP t THUMB SCREW 1/2X28 
8 18650 * * 1 MPt-T ·;; t-- NUT 1/2X28 
9 18648-A * * 1 ~jt~A, ""J'IJ './?• PRESSER BAR SPRING 

- 12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



""f$ffi, ""f ~Jl-- r- 70- IJ -, :i! ~) tJ L 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY. FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 

5 

30 
3 1 

34 ~ 

29 
28 

32 

17 

""' '·~~ 
&~ 

19 20 

22 21 

35 

48 

45 460 I 
~ w-39~, 

.~\-~39~1 
43 

~·~··· ·"'' ' \ 41 
'<~:::"IL-·-·' 42 

40 

- 13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'!ffi' l'"" )~ "'70- 1)-' )! l) 7J b 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRI C 

(") 

I 

'ml£~~ 7 ;::: &~ _J ' 
No PARTS No ~ ~ OTY 
1 34102 
2 25647 
3 25170 
4 11080 
5 10637C 
6 10637 
7 10658 
8 25239 
9 25650-A 
10 25651-A 
11 25652 
12 25287 
13 10729 
14 34016 
15 25287 
16 11080 
17 34309C 
18 34310 
19 141146 
20 140409 
21 34309 
22 34311 
23 34312 
24 34313-A 
25 10673 
26 31094 
27 10567 
28 25620 
29 25621 
30 25622 
31 25623 
32 25287 
33 10608 
34 25661 
35 25624C 
36 25624 
37 25625 
38 10611 

39-1 10612 
39-2 701 38 

40 10615 
41 10614 
42 10581 
43 10619 
44 25626 
45 10616 
46 10613 
47 10581 
48 10617 
49 10620 

I I 

* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 3 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 

""F~ 
""F ~ ;. ?z '~,- or.n 
""F~ j. ?2 )[,. (jjij) Jt&f);G t.: 
""fiffi j. ?z )[,. (ilif) 7 I )[,. f-. 
)! LJ J: ""F :tJ .b. ( *.!L :G t..: fi) 
)! t J J: ""F :tJ .b. 
)! t J J: ""F :tJ .b.lt &') :G L. 
/\:::¥-'1' 
/\: ::¥ -'1' W:if;~ &') :G L. 
/\:::¥-\' lt&');Gt.: 
""F *HI j. ?2 ) [,. (cp rs9 ) 
""F *HI .;.( ?2 ) [,. ( rp rs9 ) lt &') :G t.: 
""F*HJ j. ?2 )[,. ( rp ra9) ;ruz 
""F*H!tf1ra9J. ?z ,~,. (:b) 
""F *HI tfl ra9 j. ?2 J [,. ( :tJ ) lt &') :G t.: 
""F*H!tf1ra9J.?zJt,. ( :ti) 7IJ[,.f-. 
)! LJ :tJ .b. · 0 '/ ~ (*H ) 
)! LJ :tJ A 
)! LJ :tJ .b. tl~~&');G 1.: 
)! t J :tJ .b.lt :G t.: 
)! LJ 0 '/ ~ 
)! LJ :tJ.b.;-{71) ",../lj 
)! LJ :tJ .b.lt&f)~ 
t!flL/f-?2"../ (~ tJ \) 
tlfl L7f-?z "'../ ;z 7"') "'../?. 
tlfl L7f-?z "'../ lt&f)~ 
""f*HJ/{7 1) "'../? 
""f*HJ/{7 1) "../? :tJ 7-
""f./{7~"../?:tJ7-ti.~&'):Gt.: 
""f./{7 1) "../?7J7-lt:Gt.: 
""f*HJ /{7 1) "../?7- .:::Z 
""f./{7 1) "../?7-.:::Z.lt&');G t.: 
71t1i~ 1) "../'j 
~1i~ 1) >~flt&f);G L. 
""f /{J[,. f-.'j'-1) (*H) 
""f/{J[,. f-. 'j'- 1) 
""f/{J[,. 1--7·-1) 1) "'../? 
""frZJt,. r- 7"- 1JZ~ 
""F rZJt,. 1-- :1- 1) Z~W:ii;~&');G L. 
""F rZ J!,. 1-- :1- 'J Z~.tt:G t..: 
""F /"()[,. 1-- :1- 1) :j:jjlt:G 
"F /{)[,. 1--7· -1) $& t: "'../ 
"F /"( )[,. 1-- :1- 1) $& t: "'../ lt&'):G t.: 
""f rZ J[,. 1-- 'j'-1) ;z 'j'IJ "'../?. 
"F /"( )[,. 1-- 7·-1) tj\)!*'E 
"F /"()[,. 1-- :1- 1) ttl-~ 
"F /{)[,. 1-- j'- 1) ttl-~ t" "'../ 
"F /{)[,. 1-- :1- 1) tit~ t" "'../ ltd.>:G L. 
"F /"( )[,. 1-- :1- 1) 1]\fR 

"F rZ J!,. r- :1- 1J ~It:"'../ 

- 14-

DESCRIPT ION 
HOOK DRIV ING SHAFT 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
SET SCREW 17 / 64X32 L=20. 0 
OILING FELT 
FEED LIFTING CAM COMP. 
FEED LIFTING CAM 
SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5. 5 
HOOK DRIVING GEAR 
POSITIONING SCREW 1/ 4X40 L=7. 0 
SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=6.0 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE) 
SET SCREW 17/ 64X32 L=14.0 
OIL FELT 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE. BACK) 
SET SCREW 17/ 64X32 L=14.0 
OIL FELT 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP. 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 
POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X28 L=6. 7 
SET SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=9. 4 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRI C CONNECTION 
FEED DR IVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING 
RETAI NING RING 
PUSH BUTTON 
SPR ING 
RETAINING RING 
HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING 
HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR 
POSITION SCREW 1/4X40 
SET SCREW 1/4X40· 
HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER 
SET SCREW 17/ 64X32 L=14. 0 
BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER 
SCREW 9/ 64X40 
SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP. 
SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY 
PULLEY SPR ING FLANGE 
SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR 
POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5 
SET SCREW 1/ 4X32 L=8. 0 
SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPR ING 
HINGE PIN 
SET SCREW 7/ 32X32 L=7. 0 
SAFETY CLUTCH THROW- IN LATCH SPRING 
SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK 
SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER 
HINGE STUD 
SET SCREW 7/ 32X32 L=7.0 
SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET 
SAFETY CLUTCH THROW- IN LATCH PIN 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~tt&, ~ ~) ± i! ' ~ ~) ~ 
THROAT PLATE. FEED BAR. FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT 

11 

j 
. .......... 

10 

71 25 
23 

22 

0 
--- 42 

I 

---38 

,- --39 

- 15-

4---o 
5~ 

15 

35 

40 

43 

7 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~tt&' :i! ~) ± -g-' :i! ~) ~ 
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT 

C') 
I 

ilil~~~ 7 ;:: .&~ _J:::; 
No PARTS No ~ ~ OTY ~~ 

I I 

1 40150 * 1 ~tti 
1 40160 - * 1 it1JX 
2 40152-A * * 2 £H~J.l:d)t6 t 
4 10667 * * 1 %J1Ji (~) t::" ~ 
5 10668 * * 1 %J1Ji (~) A ""J'IJ ~'f 
6 25627 * - 1 %J1Ji (;!i: ) 
6 25627-TA - * 1 %J1Ji (ti:) 
8 40151 * * 1 ~~)±.g. 
9 10595 * * 1 ::JO)~ 
10 10596 * * 1 ::JO)~/.I)[...f--
11 10597 * * 1 ::J0)*7.IJ[...f--J.l:d)t6l: 
12 70129 * * 1 ::J O)~Jtd)p L: 
13 10599 * * 1 ::::!0)*7 'YY-t-
14 16704 * * 1 ~ ~) ~ 
15 18065 * * 2 ~ ~) ~**~ l: 
16 16705 * * 1 ~~)±.g. t:• ~t6l: 
17 16706 * * 1 ~ ~J ±.g. t::" ~P L: -r ·:; t--
18 40153 * - 1 ~~)~ 
18 40161 - * 1 ~~J~ 
19 60540 * * 2 ~ ~) ~.It6bt6l: 
20 11888 * * 1 ~ ~) ~ 
21 25286 * * 1 ~~)~;I- 5 )[... (iiiJ) 
22 25287 * * 1 ~ ~) ~ ;1- 5 )[... (iiiJ) J.l:d)t6 t.: 
23 11 068 * * 1 71' -r-
24 25163 * * 1 71' -r-J.l:d)t6 L: 
25 25291 * * 1 ~~J~f.J7- (iiiJ) 
26 25156 * * 2 ~~)~f.J7- (iiiJ) .It6btlt.: 
27 25628 * * 1 ~ ~) ~ ;1- 5 )[... (f&) 
28 25170 * * 1 ~~)~;1-5)[... (f&) Jtd);td.l: 
29 11068 * * 1 7 1'-T-
30 25163 *· * 1 71' -r-J.l:d)p l: 
31 25291 * * 1 ~ ~) ~f.J 7- (f&) 
32 25156 * * 2 ~~Jll!lf.l 7- (f&) Jt6btlt.: 
33 16708 * * 1 ~ ~J ~M t:: ~ * 
34 19420 * * 2 ~~J*li!Mt::~***6btlt.: 
35 11953 * * 2 ~~J*li!Mt:: ~*t::"~.It6btlt.: 
36 11962 * * 1 ~~J~Mt::~*t::" ~ 
37 11954 * * 1 ~~J~Mt::~*t::~;m~ 
38 34010 * * 1 ;\ ·:;? jl~ 
39 11953 * * 1 I\ ':J? Jlf:a C ~ Jtd);td_ t_: 
40 1 0060-WC * - 1 %J ~ (:t:J) (*IJ.) 
40 10060-AC - * 1 ~~ (:ti) (*IJ.) 
41 10060-W * - 1 ~~ ( :ti) 
41 10060-WA - * 1 ffJ~ (:ti) 
42 BS07320 * * 1 ffJ~ (~) 0)-f~~ 
43 11166C * * 1 ~L.~ (*IJ.) 
44 13085 * * 1 ~ L.~Jtd)p l: 

- 16-

THROAT PLATE 
THROAT PLATE 

DESCRIPTI ON 

THROAT PLATE SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6. 5 
BED SLIDE (RIGHT) PIN 
BED SLIDE (RIGHT) SPRING 
BED SL I DE (LEFT) 
BED SLIDE CLEFT) 
FEED BAR 
FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK 
OILING FELT 
SCREW 1/ 8X40 L=3. 3 
FORK SCREW 7/ 32X32 L=1 5. 0 
WASHER 
FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME 
PINCH SCREW M5X0. 8 L=14. 0 
FEED BAR HINGE SCREW 
NUT 1/ 4X28 
FEED DOG 
FEED DOG 
FEED DOG SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8.0 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
SET SCREW 17/ 64X32 L=14. 0 
LINER 
LINER SET SCREW 17/ 64X32 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT) 
SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.0 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 
SET SCREW 17/ 64X32 L=20.0 
LINER 
LINER SET SCREW 17/ 64X32 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK) 
SET SCREW 1/ 4X32 L=4.0 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
PINCH SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=16. 0 
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5. 5 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN 
OILING WICK 
FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK 
SET SCREW 7/ 32X32 L=5. 5 
BED SLIDE (RIGHT) COMP. 
BED SLIDE (RIGHT) COMP. 
BED SL I DE (RIGHT) (BODY) 
BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (BODY) 
BED SLIDE (RIGHT) WINDOW 
BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMP. 
SCREW 13/ 64X32 L=4.8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I\'/ IJ 1/ I\-, ~ l-) ~Jrr1f.~.JH14 
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM 

7 ----~ 

~18 

28 

./24 

- 17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I\ ':J? ~I\- , ~ ~) gmRIJ~fl 
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM 

M 
I 

$~tii% 7 2:. ~~ 
_J..J 

No PARTS No gs ~ OTY 
1 34523 
2 10845 
3 40109 
4 30618 
5 1365 
6 34019 
7 17059 
8 25606 
9 25607 
10 34028 
11 18420 
12 401 39 
13 19522 
14 B142746 
15 40120 
16 15729 
17 34033 
18 11409 
19 35034 
20 11412 
21 25608 
22 25609 
23 1365 
24 34040 
25 34044 
26 15060 
27 34035 
28 25610C 
29 25610 
30 25611 
31 25612 
32 34006 
33 11953 
34 34012 
35 34011 
36 11954 
37 11412 

I I 

* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 4 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 

1\ ·:; 'J vn-
1'\ ·:; 'J VI \-~ 6f> ;td. l.: 
1\·:;'J vl\ - f-lh 
1\ ·:; 'J [.....1 \ -llbt.: {> * 
1\ ·:; 'J vl \-f.Jbt.:{> *~6btd.C 
1\·:;'J vl\-fl!lt.:{>*A -:f 1J ':./? 
1\·:; 'J v l\-llbt.:{>*A "J' IJ ':./'J·-:; "J 'J 
J! LJ ~an 
J! LJ ~an~6btd. c 
J! LJ ~antd. c 
J! LJ w.Jantd. c o IJ ':./?. 
J! 1-J w.Jan 'f 1 -v )I; 
J! LJ ~an 'f 1 -v JL;.Lt6btd. c 
J! LJ ~an 'J.. 1 -v Jl; .Lt6bn c '] ·:; ~""­
J! LJ ~an 'J.. 1 -v )I; t: ':./ 
)! t) w.Jan 'J..-{ "'\' JL; t: ':./A "J' 1) ':./ 'J. 
r\ ·:; 'J ~~a ·:; t: 
1 \·:; 'J~~D •:; t:Jf--JL; :/ 31 ':./ t-­
Jf--)1;:,/ 31 :..- t--n c 
Jf--Jl;:/31':./t--td.L:-T·:; 1--
1\ ·:; 'J JI*E D ·:; t: f5l:td. l.: 
I\ ':J 'J )I~f_: {> * 
1\ ':J 'J ~~t.: {> *~td. t.: 
1\·:;'J A "J'IJ ':./?. 
1\ ·:; 'J A "J' 1J ':./?UH& 
I\·:; 'J A~ 1) ':./ 'J·!Jt~.L1:.6b;!d. l.: 
1\ •:; 'J A "J'IJ ';/'}·-:; •:; 'J 
1\•y 'J~I) ':./'J.·- (ffl) 
I\ ':J 'J ~ 1) ':./ 'J.•-
1\ ·:; 'J ftJ~~~~ 
I\ ':J 'J ftJ ~~p;j~.L1:.6f.);ld, l.: 
I\'/ 'J ~ IJ ':./ 'J.•- tJ 7-
1\ •y 'J~I) /'J..-7J=J-.L1:.6f>;id,L. 
1\':J'JftJ~ 
I\ ':J 'J ~f:S t: / 
1\ ·:; 'J~t:a t: ':./ 5IE~ 
Jf--Jl;:/31':./l--7·:; t--

-18-

DESCR IPT ION 
FEED REVERSE LEVER 
PINCH SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=18. 0 
FEED REVERSE SHAFT 
FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER 
PINCH SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=1 6.0 
FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING 
FEED REVERSE LEVER SPR ING HOOK 
FEED REGULATOR 
FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/ 4X24 
FEED REGULATING SCREW 
0-RING 
FEED REGULATING DIAL 
FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW 
FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER 
FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN 
FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING 
FEED REGULATING ROD 
BALL JOINT 
BALL JOINT SCREW M6X1 L=20.0 
NUT 
FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW 
FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER · 
PINCH SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=16.0 
FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING 
FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET 
SCREW 5/ 16X24 L=16.0 
FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK 
FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP. 
FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME 
SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 
SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW 11 / 64X40 
FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR 
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
OILING WICK 
NUT 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fJ\ * ± -23'' fJ\ * 
HOOK SADDLE. HOOK 

51 

~ 
22 

H 
2 

39 

40 

52 

41 

10 

- 19-

'~ 

;,~ 
37 I \ 38 

36 

47 

~46 

! 
----- 45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fJ\ *±-g. ' fJ\ * 
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

<""> 
I 

ifB£~-i5- 7 ;:: ~~ _) :::;-
No PARTS No ::i5 ~ OTY 
1 25660 
1 25660- TA 
2 25643 
3 15095 
4 11953 
5 15096 
6 11 953 
7 111 37 
8 111 31 
9 25613 
10 25641 -A 
11 25642-A 
12 10644 
14 25631 
15 30516 
16 10652 
17 15051 
18 15050 
19 10573 
20 10727 
21 10727 
22 34075 
22 34041-A 
36 15093 
37 15094 
38 10629 
39 15092 
40 15091 
41 15007 
42 25614 
43 25615 
44 25616 
45 25617 
46 10647 
47 25618 
48 30508 
49 8100 
50 10677 
51 15041 
51 16408 
52 25614C 

I I 

* - 1 
- * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 * - 1 
- * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 7 
* * 1 
* * 1 . 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 * - 1 
- * 1 
* * 1 

n' * ±15 (;(:]) C*JD 
n' *±-g. C1J) ct.£D 
n' *±-g. C1J> 
n'*±-t5J.9Jt... Lt.) 
n'*±-t5 J. 9 1t... C...t.) .ttcY:>~ 1.:. 
n'*±15 J. 9 Jt... CF) 
n'*±-t5 J. 9 1t... cr:> .ttcY:>~ 1.:. 
:;t--;J-j--±{5 !:::":..--;\-{ 7' 
:;t-{ Jt...'i-:/~p;j; \-{ 7' 
1]\:f-\' 
IJ,:¥-\'tl:fEUkcY:>~ L:.. 
1]\:f-\' .it~ L:. 
'J ':J ~"'"'-
:;t--;J-r-±15 
b*)tJ\~ !:::" :..-
d.)tJ\~ !:::" :..--;- ·:; t--
n' * ~t-5 61) n<~ 
:;t-:7"-t--±#t:":..-­
:;t- -;J-j--±#t:":..--.ltd.)~L:. 
b*)tJ<~t:":..-7 IJL- t-­
:;t--;J-t--±#t:· :..--7 I JL- t-­
n'* C*B) 
n'* C~) ;wwun 9· -1' -1' Jt--
;rn~w 9· -1' -1' 1t.- o •J :..-- 7· 
;w~w 9· -1' -1' 1t.-.ttb*)~ 1.:. 
~- f--; \ ':J .::\=- :..--

n'*±15;1E9 :..--? c:t~> 
n'*±-t5;rn 9 :..-? c:t~> .ttd.)tJ. 1.:. 
n'*±#**ftlt:t.J 5- C...t.> 
n'* ±-t5**ft lt:t.J 5- cr:> 
n'*±-t5**ftlt:t.J 5-tl 1.:. 
fJ\ *±#ltd.)~ L:. 
n' *±#ltd.)~ t:. r; ·:; ~"'"'­
:;t-{ JL-Jf-:; 
Jt{t':..-7-A.:;t-:t-;-­
*t':..-7-A.:;t-:f-j--ltd.):f;J.L:. 
lt 61) tJ. L:. 'J '') ~ "'"' -
Jf-t':..-
Jf-t':..-
n'*±#:h 5 - <Mt> ~ t:.ft 

-20-

DESCRIPTION 
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP. 
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP. 
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) 
BUSH I NG (UPPER) 
SET SCREW 7/ 32X32 L=5. 5 
BUSHING (LOWER) 
SET SCREW 7/ 32X32 L=5. 5 
PIPE FOR FELT 
OIL GAUGE GU IDE PIPE 
HOOK DRIVING PINION 
POSITIONING SCREW 
SET SCREW 1/ 4X40 
WASHER 

(SPIRAL) 
1/ 4X40 

L=5. 0 

BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER 

L=5.5 

BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK DRIVING STUD 
NUT 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD 
SET SCREW 7/ 32X32 L=11 . 0 
FELT 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD FELT 
HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP. 
HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP. 
OIL REGULATING SCREW 
0-RING 
SET SCREW 1/ 8X40 L=8.0 
PACKING 
OIL RESERVOIR (RIGHT) 
SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0 
PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER) 
PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER) 
PI NCH SLEEVE SCREW 15/ 64X28 
SCREW 17/ 64X32 
WASHER 
OIL GAUGE 
BOBB IN CASE OPENER 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6. 5 
WASHER 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN 
PINCH SLEEVE COMP. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-1-t& 
TENSION BRACKET 

23 

17 5 

31 30 

-21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~+t& 
TENSION BRACKET 

(") 
I 

$~~~ M< ~~ I I-
_j '-

No PARTS No co a5 OTY ~~ DESCRIPT ION 
ex:> co 

I I 

1 40431 * * 1 WlH-1li ~ *Il) TENSION BRACKET 
2 8158768 * * 3 WiH-tlit:"~ TENSION BRACKET PIN 
3 40431-02 * * 1 *IDiH-~ TENSION STUD 
4 30011 * * 1 ~- IDij .:r t~ TENS I ON STUD (FIRST) 
5 10652 * * 1 ~-w.J-T-~7 ·;; t- TENSION STUD (FIRST) NUT 
6 20224 * * 2 ~-~-Tllll TENS ION DISC (F IRST) 
7 20226-01 * * 1 if8J~:A -;f 1) ~'f TENSION SPR ING 
8 20225 * * 1 ~-w.J-T D- v ·;; t- TENS ION THUMB NUT (FIRST) 
9 81 45446 * * 4 *w.l-Tllll TENS ION DISC 
10 8159805 * * 2 *w.l-Tliii.ttllx TENSION DI SC PRESSER 
11 BS07490 * * 2 Jf.!~:A-;! 1) ~ 'f TENSION SPR ING 
12 28206 * * 2 D - 1/•y t-.A t- •;;!\- REGULATING THUMB NUT WASHER 
13 8149566 * * 2 D-1/ •:; t- 7 •:; t- REGULAT ING THUMB NUT 
14 60391 * * 1 *w.l-T~ TENSION STUD 
15 60148 * * 2 *rP~<lbW:t:"~ TENSION RELEAS ING PIN 
16 40434 * * 1 *rP~<lbt!i TENSION RELEAS ING PLATE 
17 19422 * * 2 *rP ~ <lbtlit5ttll: HINGE SCREW 9/ 64X40 
18 19512 * * 1 *iJI:A -:f 1J ~~i~ THREAD CONTROLLER STUD 
19 10689 * * 1 *iJI:A -:f 1J ~ 1f THREAD CONTROLLER SPR ING 
20 10694 * * 1 = Htllll THREAD CONTROLLER DISC 
21 8118319 * * 1 =HtllllJJ:.<lb~l: SCREVI 3/ 32X56 L=6. 0 
22 19534 * * 1 D- 1/•:; t- 7 ·:; t- THUMB NUT 7/ 32X32 
23 40431C * * 1 ~.:rtli (ffl) TENSION BRACKET COMP. : 

24 10720 * * 1 *t'P~<lbt::~ (~) TENS ION RELEAS ING PLATE ROD 
25 4221 * * 1 ;m~tt~Jx OIL WICK RETAINER 
26 6604 * * 1 ;w ~ ttllx .11:. <10 tlt: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=12.0 
27 10690 * * 1 *iJI:A-;! 1) ~?-~It THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER 
28 8100 * * 1 *iJ I:A -:f 1J ~?-~ It~ I.: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6. 5 
29 34042-TA * * 1 * w.l .:r ~Hit THREAD GUI DE 
30 10545 * * 1 ~*UI-.11:.61)~1.: SCREW 11 / 64X32 L=14.0 
31 11 142 * * 1 ~*UI-.11:.61)~ 1.: r; •;; ~~- WASHER 

- 22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

-- --- ----------------------------~ -- - \ 
__- -- I 

------------- I 
- __- I 

-~-~ I 
_. ---------: ___ ;_~-:4 j 

l7 28 

~ :: /1 
/ / m;l/tr) 
2 /2/25:~ 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

/ ,0, 

16/ 21 

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-~§ ·g 
/ixJ I Fl 

LUBR ICATION 
(") 

I 

$~1li~ C") ~ ffii~ I 
....J 

.... 

..J 

No PARTS No co ~ QTY co 
I I 

1 30210C * * 1 
2 31129 * * 1 
3 6333 * * 1 
4 34107C * * 1 
5 31 129 * * 1 
6 6333 * * 1 
7 15508 * * 1 
8 6333 * * 1 
9 30212C * * 1 
10 34045C * * 1 
11 15087 * * 1 
12 6333 * * 1 
13 40135C * * 1 
14 15087 * * 1 
15 6333 * * 1 
16 14907 * * 1 
17 11106 * * 1 
18 111 08 * * 1 
19 11 069 * * 4 
20 11071 * * 2 
21 11070 * * 2 
22 11 080 * * 1 
23 11069 * * 1 
24 11 085 * * 1 
25 11 069 * * 1 
26 11085 * * 1 
27 11 069 * * 2 
28 11085 * * 2 
29 15034C * * 1 

~:g DESCR IPTI ON 

t :-J~h-7 WD C 7-1:li:fl~ffl} OIL TUBE & OIL WICK 
ttfl~ RETA INER 
ttfl~Jl:.d.>:t'Jt.: SCREW 9/64X40 L=6. 5 
t • : -JI,h-7. (ffi) C""F*ffiiW/ t:f:lra9 ;£ -9 J~ffi ) OIL TUBE & OI L WI CK 
ttfl~ RETAINER 
ttfl~Jl:.d.>:t'Jt.: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6. 5 
ttfl~ RETAINER 
ttfl~Jl:.d.>;td.t.: SCREVI 9/ 64X40 L=6. 5 
t• :-1rh-7. (ffi) (~ ~) *ffi;£ -9 J~ffi) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK 
t• :-1rh-7. (ffi) CF*ffit:f:l ra9;£ -9 J~(:t:J) ffi) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK 
ttfl~ RETAINER 
ttfl~Jl:.d.>:t'Jt.: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6. 5 
t• :-Jiih-7. (ffi) c'' ·:;? ~ IJ :...- -9·-m) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK 
ttfl~ RETA INER 
ttfl~Jl:.d.>:t'JL: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6. 5 
,._·.,r;m-9:.--? BED OIL TUBE CLAMP 
,._·,, ~· iffi-9 :...-? 7 I}~ f-. OIL FELT 
/'( ·:; t: ;m -9 :...- ? Jl:. d.> ;td. L: SCREW 1/ 4X32 L=13.0 
~ ~) ~ ;£ -9 }~ 7 I }I, f-. OIL FELT (FOR BUSHING) 
~~)fill;£ -9 JJ.,iffi~l \ ':J .:t- :_... PACKING 
~~)fill;£ -9 J~i!Btl OIL STOP SCREW 7/ 16X28 
l'ldl ;£ -9 }I, (WJ) 7 .I }I, 1-- OIL FELT 
""fli!l;£ -9 Jt- <tFra9) 7 .IJt- 1-- OIL FELT 
l'li!l;£ -9 ,~, ct:f:l r11,) 7 .I J~ t-- ;m~ OIL STOP SCREW 7/ 16X28 
l'fl!l,.: -9 ,~, c t:f:l r~~9-:t~) 7 .I ,~ 1-- OIL FELT 
""f'lill;£ -9 ,~, c t:f:l r~~,-:t~) 7.I Jt- t--imtl OIL STOP SCREW 7/ 16X28 
J\•y? :_,. 1) :..---9•- 7.IJJ., 1-- OIL FELT 
J\ ':J? ~ IJ :..---9•- 7 .I}J., 1--i!Btl OIL STOP SCREW 7/ 16X28 
t:.=.-Jt-7-.:J.-:1 ;m ;t:\ < ffi ) O-IL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMP. 

- 24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~~ BOBBIN WINDER 

24 

20--<@? 

_.,....-_ 10 

-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~2-
BOBBIN WINDER 

M 
I 

$£11~ M < ~~ I 1-........ 
_l _J 

No PARTS No co co OTY £:g DESCR IPTION 
00 = I I 

1 60571-A * * 1 *'~~vi\- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER 
2 B062400 * * 1 *~~ vJ\-lUb;td.L. SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8.0 
3 B026040 * * 1 *~~vi\-Jtd.):td. L. '7 ·:; ~ ""\'- WASHER 
4 40126 * * 1 *~~~ BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
5 40125C * * 1 *~~!tid (*-!1) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING COMP. 
6 40125 * * 1 *~~!tid BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSH ING 
7 40131 * * 2 *~~Me"'Y'J './? BALL BEARING 
8 40124 * * 1 *~~!I! BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL 
9 B012400 * * 2 *~~!li.ttd:>:td. L. SET SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6. 0 
10 40129 * * 1 *~~::i.L,ff& BOBB IN WINDER SHAFT FRICT ION WHEEL RING 
11 40127 * * 1 *~~Mdfl!l BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SHAFT 
12 BS25413 * * 1 *~~ vJ\-flll <*-!1) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING BRACKET 
13 40128 * * 1 *~~''* BOBB IN WINDER SPR ING 
14 B025080 * * 1 * ~ ~ AA!fl!l '7 ·:; ~ "" - WASHER 
15 B048060 * * 1 *~~AA!lli!Jtd.)~ RETAINING RING 
16 BS23651 * * 1 *~~AA!fitl.tt d:>:td.L. SET SCREW M6XO. 75 L=6. 0 
17 401 37 * * 1 *~~~l..-1\;j'- SPRING 
18 25632 * * 1 *~~A f-- 'Y I ~-;td. L. BOBB IN WINDER STOPPER 
19 4135 * * 1 *~~A !--·:;1~--j-·:; 1-- NUT 
20 BS51262 * * 1 I~;: ~) J:: It~ BOBBIN WINDER DUST GUARD 
21 BS25478 * * 1 *i;JJ ~) ;J. A KNIFE 
22 25633 * * 1 * i;1J ~) ;J. A .11: d) ;td. L. SCREW 
23 35994 * * 1 *i;JJ ~) ;J. At:"'./ PIN 
24 BS38736 * * 1 *~~ID:J.:r (ffl.) BOBBIN WINDER TENS ION COMP. 
25 BS38738 * * 1 *~~ID:J.:r~ BOBB IN WINDER TENSION STUD 
26 BS38737 * * 1 *~~~-T*~p;j BOBBIN WINDER TENSION THREAD GU IDE 
27 B145446 * * 2 *~~~.:rnn BOBBI N WINDER TENSION DISC 
28 10693 * * 1 *~ ~ID:]-T-1 \;?- BOBB IN WINDER TENSION SPR ING ¢1.2 
29 B108265 * * 1 *~~~-T-T ·:; 1-- THUMB NUT 
30 37229 * * 1 *~~ID:J-=f.Il: d.);td.L. SET SCREW M4XO. 7 L=5. 0 
31 401 38 * * 1 *~~? ·:;~3 './::iL>. RUBBER 
32 28206 * * 1 o-v ·:; 1--.A t--·:;1~- THUMB NUT WASHER 
33 11142 * * 1 *i;JJ ~) ;J. A '7 •:; ~ -v - WASHER 
34 401 32 * * 1 *~~w:liii~''* ADJUSTING FLAT SPR ING 
35 37532 * * 1 * ~ ~ ID!J jj'i ~I \ ;j'-Jt d) ;td. l: SCREW M3XO. 5 L=3. 0 
36 31017 * * 1 *~~ID:lii'i:td.L. SCREW M3X0.5 L=8.0 

- 26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

5 

6 ~ ~ 11 ;--. .4 • 

~ 

1111 
17 16 15 14 13 19 

- 27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1tli~ 1 
ACCESSORIES 

No PARTS No 
1 25634 
2 N0122 
2 N0124 
3 15041 
3 16408 
4 11169-A 
5 25636 
6 25635 
7 6055 
10 40142 
11 19462 
12 19461 
13 10747 
14 19456 
15 19457-A 
16 19458 
17 19459 
18 19460 
19 25649C 
23 8124 
24 35254 
25 8125 
26 111 93 
27 40397 
28 34795 
29 36416 
30 25676C 
31 25676 
32 B081007 
33 8140518 
34 25672 
35 18065 
36 25663 
37 19403 
38 25674 
39 25677 
40 1141 2 
41 24681 
42 23309 
43 25673 
44 28058 
45 36425-A 
46 37313 
47 34800 
48 1773 
49 101520 
50 34802 
51 34798 
52 34797 
53 37313 
54 37314 
55 37318C 
56 25664 
57 31204 
58 70751 
59 25665 
60 11430 
61 40976 
62 6035 
63 25666 
64 31206 
65 31208 
66 41 35 
67 16287 
68 36426 

* * 1 * - 3 
- * 3 
* - 3 
- * 3 
* * 2 
* * 4 
* * 2 
* * 4 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * I 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * I 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* ·* 1 
* * I 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 2 
* * 2 
* * 1 

-tmm~~ 
H DPX17 #22 
H DPXI 7 #24 
;f-t::_, 
;f-t::_, 
::s.-:_,t::_,:/ 
::s.-:_,t::_,:/ll:.d:>tdL: 
:: ~ :_, t: :_,:/~It 
n 
T~;f-·;~?.Av>'f 10XI50 
;t ::Jj 1'- v >7- 1 ox II 
.At \ -T (6X7 ~m~) 
1\::ffl v:/-T C1/16 1 :_,"'f) 
1\::ffl v :/"'f (2 :: 1) ) 

1\::ffl v>r (2. 5 :: 'J > 
1\::ffl v :_,.:r (3 .:: ') ) 
1\::ffl v:_,.:r <4 :: 'J > 
1\::ffl v :_,.:r (5 .:: 1)) 

~71' ,,_4s~:.H. 

=:s.->ht\-
*:\L -c -t:?: '/ 1--
;SJji L 
;w 
~tm~1t.m em> 
::J- -j--~ lt (A) 
::J - -j--~ lt (B ) 
;SJ~It (*.il. ) 
;SJ~It 
;SJ*io 'J :_,'j 
;wti 
~..tlf-T::J±~ 
~..tIf-T :::1 ± ~ ll:.td L: 
~..tlf-T::J 
~..t lf-T:::~W:tdL: 
i!~t! 
:;· 3 1' :_, 1--
iiMt!-t- ·:~ 1--
:; 31' :_, t--7- ·;.t t-­
:/3 1':_,1--Ji~ 
:; 3 1' :/ 1--il*i'i 
:; 3 1' :_, 1-- ~~i'i ll:.td L: 
~..tlf-T::J 
~..tif-T :::Ill:. 
~..t lf~ Lt\-1'­
~Jilatl L: 
~J Jla -T ':J 1--
~ ..t If ~.f¥ 11:. d.> fti 
~..t lf~t! 
~..tift.: .Q * 
~..tift.: .Q "tll:.d:>td L: 
~..t rf:!L -cu 
~3-ct\•y 1-- <*.ll. ) 
~..t If)!~ t:' :/ 
E 'J :/? 
o '/ t-: .:r. :/ ~ NHS6T 
~..t If t::":/ ll:.td L: 
tJi LJ ~ 
i!*a t:' :_, i* r.f I \ .::f', 
)! ~ t:' :_, i* r.f I \.::f', 11:. 
? if') 7 '/? 11:. 
? -fj- 'J 7 ·;.t? 11:.1- ·:~ I-­
~..tif-T :::1 ±~ ll:.SPW 
~..tlf-T::J±~ll:.-j-·y 1-­
~..tlf-T :::1 ±~ ll:.W 
'/ '/ s,. "" -

-28-

DESCR IPTI ON 
ACCESSORIES PACK 
NEEDLE DPX17 #22 
NEEDLE DPX17 #24 
BOBB IN 
BOBBI N 
MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION 
SCREW 5/ 16X28 
MACH INE HINGE CONNECTION CUSH ION 
NAIL 
T BOX WRENCH 10X1 50 
DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH IOX11 
SPANNER 6X7 mm 
WRENCH ( 1/ 16" ) 
WRENCH ( 2 mm ) 
WRENCH ( 2. 5 1m1 ) 

WRENCH ( 3 mm ) 
WRENCH ( 4 mm ) 
WRENCH ( 5 mm ) 
SCREW DR IVER COMPLETE 
MACHINE COVER 
THREAD UNWINDER COMP. 
OILER 
OIL 
HEAD REST (SHORT) 
RUBBER CUSHI ON (A) 
RUBBER CUSHION (B) 
DRIP PAN COMP. 
DRIP PAN 
0-RING 
DRAIN SCREW 
KNEE LI FTER LEVER BASE 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0 
KNEE LI FTER LEVER 
HINGE SCREW 1/4X28 L=6. 9 
JO INT .CONNECTING ROD 
JOINT 
NUT M6X1 
NUT 1/ 4X28 
SPRI NG WASHER 1/ 4 
KNEE LIFTER CRANK 
SCREW M6XI L=12.0 
K/L/ R/ SHAFT LIFTING ARM 
SCREW SM5/ 16X18 L=l6 
SPRING 
SCREW SM15/ 64X28 L=30.0 
NUT SM15/ 64X28 
RETAINING RING 
KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT 
KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT HUB 
SCREW 5/ 16X18 L=16.0 
KNEE LIFTER ROCK LEVER 
KNEE LIFTER KNEE PLATE COMP. 
KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PIN 
T ' RING 
JOINT 
KNEE LIFTER CONNECT ING PIN SCREW 
KNOB 
SPR ING 
SCREW SM3/ 32X56 L=2. 7 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6. 0 
NUT M4XO. 7 
SPR ING WASHER 
NUT M5XO. B 
WASHER 
WASHER 0. 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t~o2 ------------AcfESSO_R_I Es _ _ 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1t~&b 2 
ACCESSOR IES 2 

M 
I 

lm~tlii5- ("') ~ ~~ I ......... _J _J 

No PARTS No co ~ OTY co 
I I 

1 40112C * * 1 
2 40112-01 * * 1 
3 28138 * * 2 
4 10599 * * 2 
5 401 12-02 * * 1 
6 28138 * * 2 
7 10599 * * 2 
8 37288 * * 2 
9 4011 2-03 * * 1 
10 37288 * * 3 
11 401 12-04 * * 1 
12 15081 * * 2 
13 11142 * * 2 
14 11830 * * 1 
15 401 12 * * 1 

ll~:g DESCR IPTION 

""- 1[., 1-- 'jj- r <:A:~.ID BELT GUARD COMP. 
""-1[;1--:t.i-t-!' (A) BELT GUARD (A) 
""-11..- 1-- :t.i- !-!' (A) ltd) ;!d. L.: SCREW M6X1 L=lO.O 
.tt d.> ;!d. L.: 'J ';/ :_; "" - WASHER 
""-11..- 1--:t.i- !-!' ( B ) BELT GUARD (B) 
""-11..- 1-- :t.i- !-!' ( B ) ltd> ;!d. L.: SCREW M6X1 L=lO. O 
.tt d.> ;!d. L.: 'J ';/ :_; "" - WASHER 
""-11..- 1-- :t.i- !-!' ( B ) @l}E;Id. L.: SCREW M4XO. 7 L=5.0 
~11..- 1--:t.i- !-!' ( C) BELT GUARD (C) 
~)[., 1-- :t.i- !-!' ( c) .ltd);ld. L.: SCREW M4XO. 7 L=5. 0 
~,~..- 1-- :t.i- !-!' ( 0 ) BELT GUARD (D) 
~)[., 1-- :t.i- !-!' ( 0 ) *-ld.L. WOOD SCREW 
*;!d. l: 'J ';/ :_; "" - WASHER 
~11..- 1--:t.i- !-!' ( D ) 'Y ?:;: ;ld.l: THUMB SCREW 
~)[., 1-- t.i- !-!' (ffi ) BELT GUARD COMP. 

- 30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD. 
2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi- shi Chiba Prefecture, 
273-0018, Japan 
TEL: 81 - 47- 420-3561 (Overseas dept.) 
FAX: 81-47-420-3560 
E- mail: export@seiko-sewing.cojp 
http:/ / www.seiko-sewing.cojp./ 

t.{::J-2-~~**it~t± 
T 273-oo18 T-~9f!Jif'dt~m*IBT2-13-6 
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP~~Zi: 050-3535-3491 
FAX: 047- 420- 3560 
E-mail: eigyo@seiko-sewing.cojp 
(~pgrg~J 

Parts No. PB46480 (0814) 
Rev. 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	LSWN-8BL-3, 8BL-TA-3  1
	LSWN-8BL-3, 8BL-TA-3  2
	LSWN-8BL-3, 8BL-TA-3  3



